OP \$240.00 3299250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (RELEASES RF 3692/0661)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		06/09/2008	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION
Street Address:	750 LEXINGTON AVENUE, 25TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	750 LEXINGTON AVENUE, 25TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3299250	BETJET
Registration Number:	3277110	CLEARBET
Registration Number:	3013517	MAUI MONEY
Registration Number:	2643402	RACING ACTION
Registration Number:	2855707	RADDS
Registration Number:	2888490	REAL PEOPLE LOTTERY DRAWS
Registration Number:	2904259	TELECOM GAME FACTORY
Registration Number:	3042117	TRUCKS & BUCKS
Serial Number:	78464004	FANTASY FOOTBALL CASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

TRADEMARK REEL: 006464 FRAME: 0259

900471142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046878-0046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA T KWAN
SIGNATURE:	/ATK/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=SciGames Notice and Confirmation of Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (EXECUTED)#page1.tif

source=SciGames Notice and Confirmation of Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

source=SciGames Notice and Confirmation of Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

source=SciGames Notice and Confirmation of Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** (this "Notice and Confirmation") is made by JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), for the banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") party to the Credit Agreement referred to below, in favor of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION and SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC. (each, a "Grantor" and, together, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004, as further amended and restated as of January 24, 2007 (as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), each Grantor is party to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of December 23, 2004 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Guarantee and Collateral Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor entered into certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 4, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2008 at Reel/ Frame 3692/0661 (Trademarks) and at Reel/Frame 020339/0130 (Patents);

WHEREAS, as of June 9, 2008 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), all of the Grantors' outstanding Obligations under the Credit Agreement and all related documents were satisfied in full;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent executed and delivered to the Grantors that certain Termination and Release Agreement dated as of the Effective Date ("Release Agreement"), whereby the Administrative Agent confirmed and agreed that all liens and security interests held by it securing any of the Obligations, including those liens and security interests granted under and pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreement were released without further action on the part of the Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Release Agreement, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative execute and deliver this Notice and Confirmation to confirm the release of its security interest in the IP Collateral and evidence such release for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby confirms that, as of the Effective Date, it terminated, released and forever discharged the entirety of its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including those items set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice and Confirmation to be duly executed and delivered, effective as of the Effective Date.

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Title:

Mohammad S. Hasan Executive Director

US-DOCS\103544126.1

Schedule A

I. Trademarks

Registered Owner	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Scientific Games International, Inc.	BETJET	3,299,250	9/25/2007
Scientific Games International, Inc.	CLEARBET	3,277,110	8/7/2007
Scientific Games International, Inc.	MAUI MONEY	3,013,517	11/8/2005
Scientific Games International, Inc.	RACING ACTION	2,643,402	10/29/2002
Scientific Games International, Inc.	RADDS	2,855,707	6/22/2004
Scientific Games International, Inc.	REAL PEOPLE LOTTERY DRAWS	2,888,490	9/28/2004
Scientific Games International, Inc.	TELECOM GAME FACTORY	2,904,259	11/23/2004
Scientific Games International, Inc.	TRUCKS & BUCKS	3,042,117	1/10/2006

II. Trademark Applications

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Date
			<u>Filed</u>
Scientific Games International, Inc.	FANTASY FOOTBALL CASH	78/464,004	8/9/2004

III. Patents

1	Registered Owner	<u>Title</u>	Registration	Issuance Date
			Number	
3	Scientific Games International, Inc.	Method of playing a lottery game	5,613,679	12/31/2006

IV. Patent Applications

Registered Owner	<u>Title</u>	Application Number	<u>Date</u> Filed
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Lottery ticket dispenser	11/750,464	5/18/2007
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Computer implemented simulated card game	11/377,481	3/16/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Method and apparatus for providing a lottery game	11/580,556	10/13/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Method and apparatus for providing a lottery game	11/580,557	10/13/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Embedded optical signatures in documents	11/391,746	3/29/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	System and method for securing on- line documents using authentication codes	11/482,465	7/7/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Lottery game having enhanced winnings	11/540,237	9/29/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Pre-printed lottery tickets using a player activated electronic validation machine	11/412,340	4/27/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Combination scratch ticket and on- line lottery game and ticket	11/436,166	5/17/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	System and method for implementing a lottery game having enhanced	11/541,876	10/2/2006

	winnings with pre-defined threshold		
Scientific Games International, Inc.	A lottery game card having a Sudoku	11/594,371	11/9/2006
belonine Chines international, IR.	game	11/077,011	1000000
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Retailer optimization using market	11/601,259	11/17/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	A lottery game having a Sodoku	11/605,835	11/29/2006
Sommer Sumes international, 180.	[sic](Sudoku)-themed game	11/000,000	11/25/2000
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Lottery game having an independent	11/703,531	2/7/2007
	raffle prize		
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Instant-win lottery game and ticket	11/788,514	4/20/2007
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Lottery game ticket and method of	11/801,526	5/10/2007
·	play		
Scientific Games International, Inc.	System and method for implementing	11/842,207	8/21/2007
	a second game to non-winning		
	players of a lottery game		
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Lottery game card with thermal ink	11/777,380	7/13/2007
	to highlight game indicia "Magic	}	
	Mark"		
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Lottery ticket having dual imaged	11/777,476	7/13/2007
	indicia with scratch-off layer "Pure		
	Mark"		
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Lottery ticket having matched indicia	11/894,266	8/21/2007
	grid with row and column win		
	indicators "Match Win"		
Scientific Games International, Inc.	System and method for securing	11/856,899	9/27/2007
	charitable game of chance cards and	į	
	tickets	11/0/0 0/0	2/26/2207
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Electronic gaming devices	11/862,267	9/28/2007
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Improved multiplier for lottery game	11/865,997	10/6/2007
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Location verification for wagering	60/949,645	7/13/2007
Salante Caractan Alamatan	game	(Provisional)	12/1/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Retail ticket-vending terminal	29/269,569	7/10/2006
Scientific Games Corporation	Lottery game with interactive game indicia selection	11/484,924	//10/2000
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Wagering terminal with account	60/868,378	12/4/2006
defending Games international, Inc.	funding	(Provisional)	12/4/2000
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Lottery ticket bar code	11/447,653	6/5/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Lottery ticket bar code	11/447,654	6/5/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Game ticket circuits	60/923,383	4/13/2007
oriemnie Oanes metagninai, me.	Came acret circuits	(Provisional)	7/40/400/
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Game apparatus	11/411,639	4/26/2006
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Game apparatus	10/590,622	8/24/2006
Scientific Games Corporation	Game apparatus ticket	11/895,818	8/29/2007
Scientific Games International, Inc.	Multi-media system for lottery draws	10/845,792	1/14/2004
vervencer vernos anvinamonal, int.	armin mount system for follory mays	1 4 40 40 40 51 24	17 4 11 41 17 7 7

US-DOCS\103544126.1

RECORDED: 10/23/2018